
2021 Roberson District Transition 
Grades 4-7

List of activities with dates on a monthly 
calendar and links to activities 



4th to 5th Transition Activities

4th grade teachers will present the video and lessons. 8:00-8:30

A Koontz staff member and student reps will zoom with each 4th grade homeroom to answer questionst8:30-9:15

ACES Monday, March 29 8:00-9:15                      Live parent zoom available  6:00-7:0o       Video will be made available for 

Elem website

Estes Tuesday, March 30th 8:00-9:15                   Live parent zoom available  6:00-7:00

GAES Thursday, April 1 st 8:00-9:15                 Live parent zoom available  6:00-7:00

Transition Google Classroom has been created for each school to house each documents, activities and videos

ACES google code:   7wssu7t

Estes google code: vlwri4j

GAES google code: kzzgyaa

Teacher Transition Sheet will be updated by 4th grade teachers for each of their students.  The form gathers academic, social/ 

emotional and behavior data to be used in  classroom   Send out to teachers on April 12th  Due  on 23rd

Uniform Guidelines for Koontz Students (Rising 5th and 6th grades)

https://ctkis.buncombeschools.org/UserFiles/Servers/Server_96816/File/Headlines/2021-2022 Uniform Guidelines (1).pdf


4th to 5th Transition Activities

4th to 5th Transition

● Virtual Tour that includes clips of main areas of the school such as lobby, media center, gym, cafeteria and 5th grade 

classroom this will include videos introducing counselor and counseling curriculum 

● Spanish Immersion Video introducing 5th grade Spanish Immersion teachers and expectations

● Zoom sessions with staff and students for each classroom. Video providing information regarding UAs for the year

● Zoom sessions for parents

● FAQ link based on previous questions from parents-Google form for parent questions to use if questions are not 

answered through FAQ 

● Teacher Transition Form -Data to schools

● Counselor to Counselor Meetings



4th Grade Teacher Contacts 

ACES:

robin.floyd@bcsemail.org

christopher.hodges@bcsemail.org

steffany.perezmoreno@bcsemail.org

linda.mcdonald@bcsemail.org

melodie.barger@bcsemail.org

justin.hall@bcsemail.org

Estes:

Shelley.graham@bcsemail.org

Hannah.hawkins@bcsemail.org

Karla.buchanan@bcsemail.org

Rachel.cole@bcsemail.org

Max.borghini@bcsemail.org

Melissa.frisch@bcsemail.org

GAES:

tiffany.penley@bcsemail.org

susan.rana@bcsemail.org

jacquelyn.mccurry@bcsemail.org

karen.martinquitian@bcsemail.or
g

maria.loomis@bcsemail.org
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4th Grade Teacher Zoom Links

ACES:

MCDONALD (Draper)

McDonald Zoom Room

FLOYD (Cowan)

Mrs. Floyd's Zoom Room

BARGER (Rice)

Barger Zoom Link

HALL (McKay)

Mr. Hall’s Zoom

HODGES (Kytta)

bit.ly/ACESFall20

PEREZ DUAL LANGUAGE (Bright)

Perez Zoom Link 

Estes:

Shelley.graham (Bright)
Zoom Link

Hannah.hawkins (Kytta)
Zoom Link

Karla.buchanan (Rice)
Zoom Link

Rachel.cole (McKay)
Zoom Link

Max.borghini (Draper)
Zoom Link

Melissa.frisch (Cowan)
Frisch Zoom Link

GAES:

Tiffany Penley (Kytta)
Penley Zoom Link

Susan.rana (Cowan)
Rana Zoom Link

Jacquelyn.mccurry (Rice)
Ms. McCurry Zoom Link

Karen.martin (McKay)
Ms. Quitian zoom link

Maria.loomis (Bright)
Ms. Loomis Zoom Link

https://zoom.us/j/98388878356?pwd=MVBOdU81eThPUnMxVzlWQlR6Nm4xdz09
https://bcsemail.zoom.us/j/81204847468?pwd=bXl3am5zcVBEMWZzZm5vQitVSnJ4Zz09
https://zoom.us/j/98055339240?pwd=YWp1SzV1QlNlZFROdkdOZS9KYk5GUT09
https://bcsemail.zoom.us/j/2084142610?pwd=TE13L1BLR1BaTjB0YmJnMGQvclBLQT09
http://bit.ly/ACESFall20
https://bcsemail.zoom.us/j/87872936138?pwd=d01PUjIwcUdLTHVzMW5ZRHdSdy9Ddz09
https://bcsemail.zoom.us/j/98924078862?pwd=eTJIVGRPdDQzbzJKVG12MlVRaXArdz09
https://bcsemail.zoom.us/j/87084627991?pwd=QWZMdURCU2E3bUU3QlNma1dKZHRyQT09
https://bcsemail.zoom.us/j/98538317995?pwd=U3lCaVc5Z002U2dCZ2ZkZGhFSlJ3dz09
https://bcsemail.zoom.us/j/85614690394?pwd=NGg5cDl0ZkRpcVpBekVmaEZ3TmdsUT09
https://bcsemail.zoom.us/j/89695799734?pwd=MTBQZVUvbUxTL1BVbVErbmRhMjNlUT09
https://bcsemail.zoom.us/j/87496360292?pwd=Q2U4Y0dsaUJ6aEtkYnNCMVJLRWJJQT09
https://bcsemail.zoom.us/j/86945714762?pwd=SGY3UTJIK1BrdVFBcG5Xa1RUNzZUdz09
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/5180918384?pwd=YWtHdW5Mcm4vT05KQnE3ZDFSdkMrZz09
https://bcsemail.zoom.us/j/9348652168?pwd=QkhTZTA0SXlGR1V1UzkzdWwrTFdwdz09
https://bcsemail.zoom.us/j/99894437062?pwd=aENTa1NzaTdJZUFGckNaR3BCVDFxQT09
https://bcsemail.zoom.us/j/89669960333?pwd=WVJuaWRIYjRCcHN0cmY0ajRxNnRqQT09


4th Grade Teacher Headcounts

ACES:

Hall                   22
Barger               19
Perez Moreno     15
McDonald           21
Floyd                 22
Hodges              24

Estes:

Graham
24
Borghini
22
Buchanan
26
Cole 24
Frisch 26
Hawkins
26
PEP 93 Pace 4

GAES:

4-Loomis

16

4-Martin 16

4-McCurry

27

4-Penley

29

4-Rana 27

EC-Brown

3



5th to 6th Transition Activities

• Arts Fair on Tuesday, April 20th to highlight UAs

● 5th grade teachers will present the video and lessons. 8:00-8:45 on Friday, April 23 th

Band and Strings and Advanced Chorus meeting for students and parents on April 26th

● Transition Google Classroom has been created for each school to house documents, activities 

and videos;

Google classroom code:  wlg7s6j

● Teacher Transition Sheet will be updated by 5th grade teachers for each of their students.    

Send out to teachers on April 12th  Due on 23rd

• Uniform Guidelines for Koontz Students (Rising 5th and 6th grades)

https://ctkis.buncombeschools.org/UserFiles/Servers/Server_96816/File/Headlines/2021-2022%20Uniform%20Guidelines%20(1).pdf


Aylett Burchfiel

Robbie Harms 

Eduardo Hernandez

Karen Hough   

Jessica Howard 

Sherrie Howard  

Melissa Maas 

Virgina Ostgaard II     

aylett.burchfiel@bcsemail.org

robert.harms@bcsemail.org

eduardo.hernandez@bcsemail.org

karen.hough@bcsemail.org

jessica.howard@bcsemail.org

sherrie.howard@bcsemail.org

melissa.maas@bcsemail.org

virgina.ostgaard@bcsemail.org

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

5th Grade Teacher  Contact Information
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5th Grade Teacher Contact Information 

Ashley Morrow   

Elizabeth Roberts  

Meredith Serneels 

Allyson Smith 

Sarah Tager 

Hilary Temple    

Julie Wimbish  

Julianna Crawford  
II

ashley.morrow@bcsemail.org

elizabeth.roberts@bcsemail.org

meredith.serneels@bcsemail.org

allyson.smith@bcsemail.org

sarah.mundhenketager@bcsemail.org

hilary.temple@bcsemail.org

julie.wimbish@bcsemail.org

julianna.crawford@bcsemail.org

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295
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6th to 7th Transition Activities

6th grade teachers will  assign the video and UA form as an Asynchronous, assignment On Wednesday, March 10th.

Students will watch school wide videos and fill in UA Form to choose UA for next year on March 10th.  Forms will stay open until

Friday,  March 26 for rising 7th graders to complete.

VSMS and CCMS Live parent zooms will be  available April 29th  6:00-7:0o Led by VSMS and CCMS Principals

Videos will be made available for Koontz Websites

Transition Google Classroom has been created for each school to house  documents, activities and videos

Cane Creek Google code g5pznjf

Valley Springs google code x2v477z

VSMS Class code confirmed and fixed

x2v477z

Teacher Transition Sheet will be updated by 6th grade teachers for each of their students.  The form gathers academic, social/ 

emotional and behavior data.  Send out to teachers on April 12th      Due  on 23rd -

Transition sheets will be sent by Kelly Dietz to respective middle school principals by April 30



6th Grade Teacher Contact Information 

Colt Burgin

Alexa Benedict

Neil Compton

Sheri Coules

Marsha Crenshaw

Jamie Goodwin

Morgan Grooms

Virgina Ostgaard II

colter.burgin@bcsemail.org

alexa.benedict@bcsemail.org

daniel.compton@bcsemail.org

sheri.coules@bcsemail.org

marsha.crenshaw@bcsemail.org

Jamiee.Goodwin@bcsemail.org

morgan.grooms@bcsemail.org

virginia.ostgaard@gmail.org

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295
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6th Grade Teacher Contact Information

Jacob Hinshaw

Kim Lachler

Abby Padgett

Lyndsay Parham Bryant

Delana Parker

Deborah Passmore

Julianna Crawford II

jacob.hinshaw@bcsemail.org

kim.lachler@bcsemail.org

abby.padgett@bcsemail.org

lyndsay.parham@bcsemail.org

delana.parker@bcsemail.org

deborah.passmore@bcsemail.org

julianna.crawford@bcsemail.org

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295

684-1295
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Counselor to Counselor Meetings

Valley Springs, Monday, May 24th 1:30-2:45

Cane Creek, Tuesday, May 25th 1:30-2:45

Estes- Thursday,  May 27th  1:30-2:45

Avery’s Creek  Friday, May 28th  1:30--2:45

Glen Arden   Tuesday, June 1st 1:30-2:45



Counselor to Counselor Documents To Bring

504 Plans-Seperate Folders-Bright Orange Folders

FBA, Threat Assessments, Behavior Plans/Contracts and data in seperate yellow student folders including day treatment 

students/contact Info/scheduled update meetings/release

Contracts In regular manilla folders-Any relevant student information including

DSS Involvement Current- (Historical Involvement may be included if appropriate

Foster Care (students placed, CFT contacts/releases

Kids with Child and Family Teams

Data Shared in electronic and printed lists

High Fliers-Mental Health/Behavioral info at a brief glance

Students that need to be seen by a counselor the first 15 days of school and brief reason

Identified Homeless/with M.V. Paperwork

Access School Based Therapy

Manna Food Recipients

Big Brother Big Sister

Attendance Reports-Students that have missed 10 or more unexcused days, students/adults with truancy charges via court or over 

15 total absences.  Social Worker/Counselor will meet with these students the first 10 days and follow up as needed



March 2021

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

1 2  3  4  5   

8 9    10  

6th Grade Teachers 

will Assign Middle 

School Videos and 

UA Form as 

Asynchronous 

Assignment

11 12  

15  16  17  18  19  

22  23  24 25 26  

29

ACES

4th Grade Teachers 

present video and 

lesson 8AM-8:30AM

30

ESTES

4th Grade Teachers 

present video and 

lesson 8AM-8:30AM

31 April 1

GAES

4th Grade Teachers 

present video and 

lesson 8AM-8:30AM



April 2021
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

1 2 

5 6 7 8 9 

12  

Send Teacher Transition data 

Sheet/forms to 4th, 5th and 

6th grade Teachers

13

Teachers complete 

sheets

14

Teachers complete 

sheets

15

Teachers complete 

sheets

16

Teachers complete 

sheets

19  

Teachers complete transition 

sheets

20 

Arts Fair at Koontz

9:15-10:00

Teachers complete 

transition sheets

21 

Teachers completes 

transition sheets

22 

Arts Fair at Koontz

9:15-10:00

Rain Date

Teachers complete 

transition sheets

23  

Koontz 5th Grade 

Teachers Present UA 

Selection Video and 

Lesson

8:00-8:45AM

Teacher Transition 

Sheet Due for 4th, 5th 



May 2021
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

3 4  5 6 7   

10 11  12  13 14  

17  18  19  20 21 

24

Valley Springs 

Counselor to Counselor 

Meeting

1:30 PM-2:45 PM

25

Cane Creek

Counselor to Counselor 

Meeting

1:30 PM-2:45 PM

26 27

Estes Counselor to 

Counselor Meeting

1:30-2:45

28

Avery Creek Counselor 

to counselor meeting 

1:30-2:45

31 June 1

Glen Arden

Counselor to Counselor 

Meeting

1:30 PM-2:45 PM

June 2 June 3 June 4



Possible In-Person 
Transition Activities


